SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 516 by Representative Leger

|--|

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "to provide" and before "for an" insert "for uses of monies in the
- 3 fund; to provide"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, delete "(i) Ten percent" and insert "(i) The first fifty
- 6 million dollars"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 16 and insert the following:
- 9 "(ii) The next three million six hundred thousand dollars shall be deposited in and credited to the Casino Support Services Fund."
- in and credited to the Casino Support Services Fund."
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 12 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 13 "(iii) Any net revenues in excess of the above amounts shall be divided
- equally between the Casino Support Services Fund and the Support Education in
- Louisiana First Fund up to the actual contract amount."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 17, change "(iii)" to "(iv)"